however, it provides a repayment structure for eligible debt to 
be completed within three years, subject to available funding. The legislation does not include any 
penalty provisions.

HB143 establishes a refundable rural health practitioner income tax credit of up to fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) for eligible rural health professionals. The credit increases from five thousand ($5,000) 
to fifteen thousand ($15,000) annually and applies to the following professions:

Physicians and osteopathic physicians
Dentists
Psychologists
Podiatric physicians
Optometrists
Other health care practitioners

The credit also extends to a broad range of professionals, including: